

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 58 OF 2009

SHIKHA ANUBHAV GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUBHAV VIRENDRA GUPTA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Anurag Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

During the hearing of the Transfer Petition a submission is made on behalf of the respondent that an attempt can be made to settle the disputes between the parties by way of mediation. Since the parties are young and have been married only recently, such an attempt should be made. We, accordingly refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Center and direct the parties to appear

th

before the said Center on 10 September, 2009 at 11.00 AM. Let this

th

matter stand adjourned till 10 November, 2009, within which period the Mediation Center is requested to submit its report. The Registry is directed to send a copy of the order to the Mediation Center of the Supreme Court without delay.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. P.A. Court Master